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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A., Sanction #: 2SE260085

 County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026
Results - Gala 2 - Saturday 17th January 2026 - Leys Pool, Oxford

 
#2  Girls 12 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAXS 12Gadsby, Isla1 10:15.34
OXFS 12Xu, Selina2 10:32.89
OXFS 12Nutt, Darcey3 10:59.71
OXFS 12Took-Oxley, Ioka4 11:08.53
MAXS 12Thorp, Grace5 11:13.42
WITS 12Trimmer, Maya6 11:19.73
BANS 12Harrigan, Lyra7 11:37.70
MAXS 12Hall, Ellie8 12:24.65

 
#2  Girls 13 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMKS 13Eckley, Mia1 10:12.35
CMKS 13Sains, Annabelle2 10:23.44
OXFS 13Phillips, Ela3 10:23.61
MAXS 13Kavanagh, Billie-Paige4 10:39.21
MAXS 13Tomkinson, Matilda Rose5 10:48.64
CMKS 13Jain, Nikita6 10:57.11
CMKS 13Ring, Olivia7 10:57.52
BCCS 13Powell, Dorothy8 11:01.18
OXFS 13Chauveau Depoil, Elsa Rose9 11:01.75
ABIS 13Feuerborn, Lilly10 11:52.34

 
#2  Girls 14 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WWWS 14Wilkinson, Minnie1 9:14.85
WITS 14Amiri, Yasmin2 9:52.96
WWWS 14Ledbury, Delilah3 10:00.53
MAXS 14Hunter, Grace4 10:09.96
OXFS 14Bryan, Millicent5 10:28.99
OXFS 14Rennie, Isla6 10:35.19
WITS 14Findlay-Ashϐield, Vivien7 10:41.33
MAXS 14Mitchell, Ava8 10:49.99
CMKS 14Long, Cerys9 11:04.61
BCCS 14Green, Sophie10 11:04.71
CMKS 14Pallett, Emily11 11:18.99
CMKS 14Tripathi, Rishika12 11:32.84

 
#2  Women 15 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMKS 15Whaymand, Lily1 9:31.00
ABIS 15Holmes-Brown, Ruby2 9:41.90
CMKS 15Bench, Ava3 9:42.04
CMKS 15Hannam, Matilda4 9:45.16
CMKS 15Piper, Isla5 9:49.07
MAXS 15Bell, Aaliyah6 10:07.62
DABS 15Ziman, Zara7 10:10.99
BCCS 15Scrivener, Evie8 10:14.27
MAXS 15Smith, Summer9 10:22.70
WITS 15Tillson, Isabella10 10:42.61
MAXS 15Abrams, Isabel11 10:47.53
MAXS 15Smith, Imogen12 10:51.28
WITS 15Borovics, Dora13 10:53.88
WITS 15Everist, Anna14 10:56.12
MAXS 15Gyselinck, Soϐie15 11:09.19

 
#2  Women 12-16 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WWWS 14Wilkinson, Minnie1 9:14.85
CMKS 16Benson, Rose2 9:19.01
OXFS 16Leveson, Rosie3 9:30.50
CMKS 16Tooley, Emma4 9:30.87
CMKS 15Whaymand, Lily5 9:31.00
WITS 16Green, Ella6 9:31.86
ABIS 15Holmes-Brown, Ruby7 9:41.90
CMKS 15Bench, Ava8 9:42.04
CMKS 15Hannam, Matilda9 9:45.16
CMKS 15Piper, Isla10 9:49.07
WITS 16Franklin, Emma11 9:49.97
WITS 14Amiri, Yasmin12 9:52.96
WWWS 14Ledbury, Delilah13 10:00.53
MAXS 15Bell, Aaliyah14 10:07.62
MAXS 14Hunter, Grace15 10:09.96
NPGS 16Higgs, Emilie16 10:10.13
DABS 15Ziman, Zara17 10:10.99
CMKS 13Eckley, Mia18 10:12.35
BCCS 15Scrivener, Evie19 10:14.27
WWWS 16Pengilly, Ava20 10:14.44
MAXS 12Gadsby, Isla21 10:15.34
WITS 16Keepa, Ava22 10:17.12
ABIS 16Keeble, Flora23 10:18.57
MAXS 15Smith, Summer24 10:22.70
KAGS 16Mentzer, Melissa25 10:23.05
CMKS 13Sains, Annabelle26 10:23.44
OXFS 13Phillips, Ela27 10:23.61
WWWS 16Alder, Jemima28 10:28.07
OXFS 14Bryan, Millicent29 10:28.99
OXFS 12Xu, Selina30 10:32.89
OXFS 14Rennie, Isla31 10:35.19
MAXS 13Kavanagh, Billie-Paige32 10:39.21
WITS 14Findlay-Ashϐield, Vivien33 10:41.33
KAGS 16Morton, Abbie34 10:42.35
WITS 15Tillson, Isabella35 10:42.61
MAXS 15Abrams, Isabel36 10:47.53
MAXS 13Tomkinson, Matilda Rose37 10:48.64
MAXS 14Mitchell, Ava38 10:49.99
MAXS 15Smith, Imogen39 10:51.28
WITS 15Borovics, Dora40 10:53.88
WITS 15Everist, Anna41 10:56.12
CMKS 13Jain, Nikita42 10:57.11
CMKS 13Ring, Olivia43 10:57.52
OXFS 12Nutt, Darcey44 10:59.71
BCCS 13Powell, Dorothy45 11:01.18
OXFS 13Chauveau Depoil, Elsa Rose46 11:01.75
CMKS 14Long, Cerys47 11:04.61
BCCS 14Green, Sophie48 11:04.71
OXFS 12Took-Oxley, Ioka49 11:08.53
MAXS 15Gyselinck, Soϐie50 11:09.19
MAXS 12Thorp, Grace51 11:13.42
CMKS 14Pallett, Emily52 11:18.99
WITS 12Trimmer, Maya53 11:19.73
CMKS 14Tripathi, Rishika54 11:32.84

BANS 12Harrigan, Lyra55 11:37.70
ABIS 13Feuerborn, Lilly56 11:52.34
MAXS 12Hall, Ellie57 12:24.65
CMKS 16Mcintosh, Ellie--- DQ

10.2 Did not complete the whole distance
 
#2  Women 16 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMKS 16Benson, Rose1 9:19.01
OXFS 16Leveson, Rosie2 9:30.50
CMKS 16Tooley, Emma3 9:30.87
WITS 16Green, Ella4 9:31.86
WITS 16Franklin, Emma5 9:49.97
NPGS 16Higgs, Emilie6 10:10.13
WWWS 16Pengilly, Ava7 10:14.44
WITS 16Keepa, Ava8 10:17.12
ABIS 16Keeble, Flora9 10:18.57
KAGS 16Mentzer, Melissa10 10:23.05
WWWS 16Alder, Jemima11 10:28.07
KAGS 16Morton, Abbie12 10:42.35
CMKS 16Mcintosh, Ellie--- DQ

10.2 Did not complete the whole distance
 
#2  Women 17&O 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WITS 18Lever, Hattie1 9:04.74
WITS 17Elford, Annaliese2 9:38.13
OXFS 18Salmon, Florence3 9:40.19
MAXS 17Richmond, Layla4 9:40.63
OXFS 18Hall, Charlotte5 9:44.12
MAXS 17Dolan, Alessia6 9:53.67
MAXS 17Way, Caitlin7 9:58.77
DABS 19Noyce, Charlotte8 10:17.53
TAMS 18North, Holly9 10:19.11
NPGS 17Elrick, Heather10 10:30.53
WITS 17Bathgate, Emelie11 10:39.75

 
#2  Boys 12 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CMKS 12Semkin, Gleb1 10:47.18
WITS 12Ashϐield, Luther2 11:08.07
BCCS 12Bucknell, Sebastian3 11:14.50

 
#2  Boys 13 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TAMS 13Lewis, Stanley1 10:19.59
NPGS 13Christopher, Austin2 10:21.77
CMKS 13Hogben, Thomas3 10:29.46
BANS 13Parsons, Ryan4 10:45.76
BCCS 13Lewis, Sebastian5 10:46.94
OXFS 13Feshchak, Louis6 11:02.91
WWWS 13Linsey, Jake7 11:09.49
WITS 13Thiele, Toby8 11:17.34
BANS 13Crofts, Oliver9 11:30.64
WITS 13Gorman, Tobias10 11:34.33
KAGS 13Morton, Tom11 11:51.08
FRSS 13Sigsworth, Max12 11:55.99



Oxon & N. Bucks CASA - County Champs - Organization License HY-TEK's MM 8.0 - 7:20 PM  17/01/2026  Page 2
OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A., Sanction #: 2SE260085

 County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026
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#2  Boys 14 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAXS 14Dolan, Luca1 9:39.31
MAXS 14Crosby, Edward2 9:53.56
WWWS 14Lloyd, Oliver3 9:55.43
WWWS 14Tucker, Harold4 9:57.33
KAGS 14Penwarden, Asher5 10:15.36
WITS 14Palmer, Joseph6 10:22.32
WITS 14Gorman, Jacob7 10:46.74
NPGS 14Korzun, Arsenii8 11:02.18

 
#2  Men 15 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABIS 15Bagge, Satoshi1 8:49.69
WITS 15Amiri, Mason2 8:59.74
OXFS 15Filatov, Alexander3 9:39.58
ABIS 15Beasley, Owen4 9:46.66
WITS 15Slater, Joseph5 9:47.54
WWWS 15Rees, Gwyn6 9:48.04
WITS 15Waltho, Cameron7 9:48.43
TAMS 15Dodd, Toby8 9:56.34
FRSS 15Harvey, William9 10:00.47
BCCS 15Blyton, Leo10 10:01.25
WITS 15James, Christopher11 10:02.43
WITS 15Hardy, Edward12 10:04.84
OXFS 15Styles, Edward13 10:10.23
NPGS 15Gibb, Daniel14 10:24.19
WITS 15Chandler, Samuel15 10:50.21

 
#2  Men 12-16 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OXFS 16Robbins, Oliver1 8:49.58
ABIS 15Bagge, Satoshi2 8:49.69
ABIS 16Brynolf, Maximilian3 8:57.10
WITS 15Amiri, Mason4 8:59.74
OXFS 16Morgan, Finlay5 9:12.59
OXFS 16Edwards, Leo6 9:24.72
MAXS 16Cooke, Logan7 9:30.55
MAXS 16Masson, Jacob8 9:31.38
FRSS 16Harvey, Thomas9 9:32.75
MAXS 14Dolan, Luca10 9:39.31
OXFS 15Filatov, Alexander11 9:39.58
FRSS 16Walker, Arthur12 9:44.64
ABIS 15Beasley, Owen13 9:46.66
MAXS 16King, Elliot14 9:46.72
WITS 15Slater, Joseph15 9:47.54
WWWS 15Rees, Gwyn16 9:48.04
WITS 15Waltho, Cameron17 9:48.43
MAXS 16Millward, Luke18 9:51.07
MAXS 16Evans, Lucas19 9:51.12
MAXS 14Crosby, Edward20 9:53.56
WWWS 14Lloyd, Oliver21 9:55.43
TAMS 15Dodd, Toby22 9:56.34
BANS 16Parsons, Connor23 9:56.70
WWWS 14Tucker, Harold24 9:57.33
FRSS 15Harvey, William25 10:00.47

BCCS 15Blyton, Leo26 10:01.25
WWWS 16Wilson, Harry27 10:01.93
WITS 15James, Christopher28 10:02.43
MAXS 16Hall, Joshua29 10:03.07
OXFS 16Abbas, Amir30 10:04.52
WITS 15Hardy, Edward31 10:04.84
OXFS 15Styles, Edward32 10:10.23
KAGS 14Penwarden, Asher33 10:15.36
TAMS 13Lewis, Stanley34 10:19.59
NPGS 13Christopher, Austin35 10:21.77
WITS 14Palmer, Joseph36 10:22.32
NPGS 15Gibb, Daniel37 10:24.19
CMKS 13Hogben, Thomas38 10:29.46
BANS 13Parsons, Ryan39 10:45.76
WITS 14Gorman, Jacob40 10:46.74
BCCS 13Lewis, Sebastian41 10:46.94
CMKS 12Semkin, Gleb42 10:47.18
WITS 15Chandler, Samuel43 10:50.21
NPGS 14Korzun, Arsenii44 11:02.18
OXFS 13Feshchak, Louis45 11:02.91
WITS 12Ashϐield, Luther46 11:08.07
WWWS 13Linsey, Jake47 11:09.49
BCCS 12Bucknell, Sebastian48 11:14.50
WITS 13Thiele, Toby49 11:17.34
BANS 13Crofts, Oliver50 11:30.64
WITS 13Gorman, Tobias51 11:34.33
KAGS 13Morton, Tom52 11:51.08
FRSS 13Sigsworth, Max53 11:55.99

 
#2  Men 16 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OXFS 16Robbins, Oliver1 8:49.58
ABIS 16Brynolf, Maximilian2 8:57.10
OXFS 16Morgan, Finlay3 9:12.59
OXFS 16Edwards, Leo4 9:24.72
MAXS 16Cooke, Logan5 9:30.55
MAXS 16Masson, Jacob6 9:31.38
FRSS 16Harvey, Thomas7 9:32.75
FRSS 16Walker, Arthur8 9:44.64
MAXS 16King, Elliot9 9:46.72
MAXS 16Millward, Luke10 9:51.07
MAXS 16Evans, Lucas11 9:51.12
BANS 16Parsons, Connor12 9:56.70
WWWS 16Wilson, Harry13 10:01.93
MAXS 16Hall, Joshua14 10:03.07
OXFS 16Abbas, Amir15 10:04.52

 
#2  Men 17&O 800 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MAXS 20Toms, Charlie1 8:35.88
MAXS 17Guesmi, Rayan2 8:47.36
WITS 19Rupesinghe, Charan3 9:03.33
MAXS 18Branch, Jake4 9:11.54
MAXS 18Roberts, Thomas5 9:15.46
MAXS 17Pollard-Lau, Seth6 9:23.25
MAXS 18Gyselinck, Sam7 9:29.39
WWWS 17Cumberland, Zachary8 9:29.75

OXFS 18Styles, Thomas9 9:35.77
FRSS 18Hale, Ellis10 9:37.04
NPGS 19Dick, Daniel11 9:38.26
AYBS 18Gibson, Raϐi12 9:40.63
NPGS 17Dick, Ethan13 9:42.97


